PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CORRESPONDENC				
Application Number	r:	29450008		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	M6B 2C8			
State/Country:	CANADA			
City:	Toronto, Ontario			
Street Address:	175 Glen Pa	175 Glen Park Avenue		
Name:	Bouche Baby	Bouche Baby Inc.		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Michael Basara			06/20/2013	
Darryl Michael Farb	er		06/13/2013	
Mark C. Segal			06/13/2013	
Donna S. Farber			06/13/2013	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV				

Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=25-440-Assgt-3-inventors#page1.tif source=25-440-Assgt-3-inventors#page3.tif source=25-440-Assgt-1-inventor#page1.tif source=25-440-Assgt-1-inventor#page2.tif source=25-440-Assgt-1-inventor#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT / DECLARATION

WHEREAS Donna S. Farber, whose full post office address is 175 Glen Park Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6B 2C8; Mark C. Segal, whose full post office address is 175 Glen Park Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6B 2C8; and Darryl Michael Farber, whose full post office address is 4 Chipstead Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M3B 3E6 (hereinafter "the Assignors") are inventors of an invention disclosed in United States of America design patent application no. 29/450,008, filed on March 15, 2013 entitled BEVERAGE CONTAINER (hereinafter "the Application");

AND WHEREAS, Bouche Baby Inc., whose full post office address is 175 Glen Park Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6B 2C8 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, in all countries of the world, including their rights to the Application, and all related applications thereon, including any and all, international, national and regional phase applications based on the Application, and other counterpart applications in all countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications and patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignors have assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all other countries in the world, in and to the invention, including the Assignors' rights to the Application, and all related applications and patents thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the

1

PATENT REEL: 030796 FRAME: 0155

same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignors shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the Application for the invention, and all related applications and patents thereon, in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for the Application, and all related applications and patents thereon, filed by the Assignors or the Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignors.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent for the Application, and all related applications thereon, to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

If a provision of this Assignment is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability in that jurisdiction of any other provision of this Assignment, or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision of this Assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 030796 FRAME: 0156

SIGNED AT <u>Jakento</u>, <u>antroness</u>, this 18 day of 200, 2013

c tegal

Witness

onnalaber

Donna S. Farber

SIGNED AT TORONO, ONTARCO, this 13 day of JW 2013

<u>c</u> fegal Witness

Mark C. Segal

SIGNED AT TORONTO, this Dday of J420_2013

/anglera

Witness

Darryl Miefrael Farber

ASSIGNMENT / DECLARATION

WHEREAS Michael Basara, whose full post office address is Kannika Court A1, 128 Soi Saladaeng, Silom Bangrak, Bangkok, Thailand, 10500 (hereinafter "the Assignor") is an inventor of an invention disclosed in United States of America design patent application no. 29/450,008, filed on March 15, 2013 entitled BEVERAGE CONTAINER (hereinafter "the Application");

AND WHEREAS, Bouche Baby Inc., whose full post office address is 175 Glen Park Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6B 2C8 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor, his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, in all countries of the world, including his rights to the Application, and all related applications thereon, including any and all, international, national and regional phase applications based on the Application, and other counterpart applications in all countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications and patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor has assigned, and does hereby sell and assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all other countries in the world, in and to the invention, including the Assignor's rights to the Application, and all related applications and patents thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 030796 FRAME: 0158

The Assignor shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the Application for the invention, and all related applications and patents thereon, in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee. Its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for the Application, and all related applications and patents thereon, filed by the Assignor or the Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent for the Application, and all related applications thereon, to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

If a provision of this Assignment is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability in that jurisdiction of any other provision of this Assignment, or the validity or

enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision of this Assignment.

SIGNED AT MAGOK, THAILAND this 30 day of JWE 20/3. 1) begur____ Lompeka 1____

Witness

Michael Basara

RECORDED: 07/15/2013